

MAT Suit No : 59 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 04
Date: 29-08-2024

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D of the respondent.
Petitioner files one petition along with files postal track report and receipt and prays for passing necessary order. Let the postal track receipt and report be kept with the record. SR through court of the respondent is received being not served as per report of Process server. SR of regd. Post is also received being unserved Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon the respondent.

Fix 24.12.2024 for filing fresh step by the petitioner.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia