

MAT Suit No : 59 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No.06
Date: 05-04-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD .
Petitioner files lawyers hazira.
SR through court in respect of the respondent is received
being not served as per report of Nazir endorsed thereon.
SR/AD in regd.post in respect of the respondent is also received
being not served.
petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon the respondent.
Fix 17.07.2025 for filing fresh step by the petitioner.

Sd/-S.Sen
District Judge, Nadia