

MAT Suit Case No : 59 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 08
Date: 28-11-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira. Petitioner files photo copy of track report with firisti. Let it be kept with the case record.
SR is received in respect of the respondent but not served as per report of process server. Petitioner is directed to file fresh step upon the respondent.
Fix 10.03.2026 for filing SR/AD.

(Dictated)

Sd/- S.Sen
District Judge, Nadia