

MAT Suit case No : 59 of 2024
Present: Sri Debdeep Manna
A.D.J F.T.C-I
In-charge of District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 09.
Date: 10-03-2026

Regular P.O is busy in SIR duty.
I am in-charge of the court.

Today is fixed for taking fresh step by the petitioner.
Due to inadvertent date has been fixed for SR/AD..
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
Petitioner files requisites both ways. P.fee paid. Issue the
same.
Fix 13.07.2026 for SR/AD.

(Dictated)

Sd/- D. Manna
District Judge, Nadia
(In-charge)